
2024-2025 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-7   Conf: 13-5   Home: 12-3   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 7-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Peter, Taelon 35-2 794 22.7 167-289 .578 77-170 .453 68-88 .773 11 130 141 4.0 70 0 36 21 4 32 479 13.7
03 Metheny, Kaden 34-34 1088 32.0 154-367 .420 102-266 .383 43-55 .782 6 94 100 2.9 39 1 68 47 0 28 453 13.3
25 Cleveland, Zach 32-32 1027 32.1 135-277 .487 3-16 .188 78-144 .542 49 151 200 6.3 59 1 164 82 33 22 351 11.0
07 Ihnen, Isaiah 11-4 201 18.3 44-79 .557 14-36 .389 12-18 .667 14 33 47 4.3 11 0 5 7 3 10 114 10.4
00 Porter, Colin 35-35 1112 31.8 111-226 .491 54-126 .429 43-58 .741 8 68 76 2.2 64 0 150 52 2 54 319 9.1
32 Maughmer , Jayvon 35-33 1003 28.7 119-253 .470 44-136 .324 23-41 .561 26 126 152 4.3 48 1 52 39 16 33 305 8.7
08 Aquino , Owen 35-35 862 24.6 119-204 .583 5-21 .238 59-92 .641 53 140 193 5.5 86 1 73 51 39 27 302 8.6
04 Decker Jr. , Brett 27-0 183 6.8 35-76 .461 23-52 .442 22-24 .917 2 13 15 0.6 6 0 11 10 1 0 115 4.3
11 Yates, Zander 32-0 263 8.2 36-85 .424 29-74 .392 3-9 .333 8 31 39 1.2 32 1 10 7 1 6 104 3.3
24 Blair III, Curtis 15-0 87 5.8 13-28 .464 4-13 .308 7-9 .778 7 12 19 1.3 9 0 2 3 0 5 37 2.5
45 Yu, Kai 15-0 45 3.0 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 13-21 .619 5 11 16 1.1 9 0 0 3 0 2 23 1.5
05 Spell, Bryson 13-0 58 4.5 7-10 .700 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 3 11 14 1.1 6 0 2 2 2 0 17 1.3
21 McKay, Gabriel 32-0 248 7.8 10-44 .227 9-40 .225 1-4 .250 2 27 29 0.9 26 0 12 7 2 11 30 0.9
15 Gibson, Will 4-0 11 2.8 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 1.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
10 Shirer Jr., JC 9-0 43 4.8 2-8 .250 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.8 1 0 3 1 0 1 4 0.4
Total 35 7025 200.7 958-1959 .489 367-958 .383 372-565 .658 227 923 1150 32.9 469 5 588 354 103 231 2655 75.86
Opponents 35 7025 200.7 823-2032 .405 207-718 .288 366-497 .736 335 868 1203 34.4 501 5 330 423 87 215 2219 63.40

Team Statistics Lib OPP
SCORING 2655 2219
    Points Per Game 75.9 63.4
    Scoring Margin 12.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 958-1959 823-2032
    Field Goal Pct .489 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 367-958 207-718
    3PT FG Pct .383 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 10.5 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 372-565 366-497
    FT Pct .658 .736
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 10.5
REBOUNDS 1150 1203
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 34.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 588 330
    Assists Per Game 16.8 9.4
TURNOVERS 354 423
    Turnovers Per Game 10.1 12.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.7 0.8
STEALS 231 215
    Steals Per Game 6.6 6.1
BLOCKS 103 87
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.5
ATTENDANCE 47,473 35,749
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-3,165 11-3,250
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-3,033

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Liberty 1287 1361 7 2655
Opponents 1000 1209 10 2219

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 vs Valparaiso W 83-63 1,200
11/09/24 at Seattle U W 66-64 999
11/12/24 CAROLINAU W 81-45 3,546
11/16/24 vs Fla. Atlantic L (OT) 74-77 331
11/17/24 at Col. of Charleston W 68-47 4,858
11/22/24 vs Louisiana W 89-69 0
11/24/24 vs Kansas St. W 67-65 2,225
11/25/24 vs McNeese W 62-58 1,986
11/29/24 CENTRAL PENN W 93-36 2,713
12/07/24 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 89-52 3,169
12/14/24 N.C. A&T W 83-74 2,685
12/17/24 ST. ANDREWS W 124-50 2,125
12/21/24 UT ARLINGTON W 79-56 2,649

* 01/02/25 WESTERN KY. L 70-71 3,115
* 01/04/25 MIDDLE TENN. W 73-63 2,690
* 01/09/25 at Sam Houston W 76-68 924
* 01/11/25 at Louisiana Tech L 74-79 2,373
* 01/16/25 UTEP L 70-72 3,598
* 01/18/25 NEW MEXICO ST. W 68-60 3,776
* 01/25/25 at FIU W 82-59 1,176
* 01/30/25 at Kennesaw St. W 76-68 3,151
* 02/01/25 at Jacksonville St. L 61-72 2,967
* 02/06/25 LOUISIANA TECH W 77-53 3,152
* 02/08/25 SAM HOUSTON W 64-61 3,355
* 02/13/25 at New Mexico St. W 64-54 4,509
* 02/15/25 at UTEP W 76-69 5,687
* 02/22/25 FIU W 58-45 4,000
* 02/27/25 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 59-55 3,716
* 03/02/25 KENNESAW ST. L 80-85 3,184
* 03/06/25 at Middle Tenn. W 86-81 4,858
* 03/08/25 at Western Ky. W 90-61 4,247

03/12/25 vs UTEP W 81-60 0
03/14/25 vs Kennesaw St. W 81-79 2,434
03/15/25 vs Jacksonville St. W 79-67 2,146
03/21/25 vs Oregon L 52-81 16,978

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 6-3   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Peter, Taelon 18-0 468 26.0 99-169 .586 47-104 .452 52-64 .813 5 88 93 5.2 40 0 18 13 3 17 297 16.5
03 Metheny, Kaden 18-18 602 33.4 73-191 .382 41-128 .320 26-36 .722 3 55 58 3.2 17 0 28 24 0 17 213 11.8
00 Porter, Colin 18-18 602 33.4 63-128 .492 33-71 .465 31-40 .775 3 31 34 1.9 40 0 67 24 1 29 190 10.6
25 Cleveland, Zach 18-18 565 31.4 73-158 .462 2-9 .222 41-81 .506 26 87 113 6.3 38 1 90 40 19 10 189 10.5
32 Maughmer , Jayvon 18-18 544 30.2 60-139 .432 21-70 .300 13-24 .542 12 64 76 4.2 28 1 29 21 11 15 154 8.6
08 Aquino , Owen 18-18 466 25.9 57-104 .548 3-13 .231 34-53 .642 24 77 101 5.6 48 1 37 34 14 7 151 8.4
11 Yates, Zander 17-0 128 7.5 17-41 .415 15-37 .405 2-3 .667 2 14 16 0.9 18 1 5 5 1 4 51 3.0
04 Decker Jr. , Brett 14-0 50 3.6 8-19 .421 4-13 .308 7-8 .875 1 3 4 0.3 0 0 0 0 1 0 27 1.9
21 McKay, Gabriel 18-0 142 7.9 8-24 .333 8-22 .364 1-2 .500 0 15 15 0.8 17 0 3 2 0 5 25 1.4
15 Gibson, Will 3-0 8 2.7 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 2 3 1.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
05 Spell, Bryson 5-0 9 1.8 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
45 Yu, Kai 4-0 4 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.5 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
24 Blair III, Curtis 5-0 10 2.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Shirer Jr., JC 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 460-982 .468 175-470 .372 209-316 .661 94 475 569 31.6 256 4 277 172 50 104 1304 72.44
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 437-1070 .408 105-385 .273 197-267 .738 185 480 665 36.9 279 4 175 206 52 108 1176 65.33

Team Statistics Lib OPP
SCORING 1304 1176
    Points Per Game 72.4 65.3
    Scoring Margin 7.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 460-982 437-1070
    Field Goal Pct .468 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 175-470 105-385
    3PT FG Pct .372 .273
    3PT Made Per Game 9.7 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-316 197-267
    FT Pct .661 .738
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 10.9
REBOUNDS 569 665
    Rebounds Per Game 31.6 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -5.3 –
ASSISTS 277 175
    Assists Per Game 15.4 9.7
TURNOVERS 172 206
    Turnovers Per Game 9.6 11.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 0.8
STEALS 104 108
    Steals Per Game 5.8 6.0
BLOCKS 50 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 30,586 29,892
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,398 9-3,321
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Liberty 654 650 1304
Opponents 504 672 1176

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 WESTERN KY. L 70-71 3115
01/04/25 MIDDLE TENN. W 73-63 2690
01/09/25 at  Sam Houston W 76-68 924
01/11/25 at  Louisiana Tech L 74-79 2373
01/16/25 UTEP L 70-72 3598
01/18/25 NEW MEXICO ST. W 68-60 3776
01/25/25 at  FIU W 82-59 1176
01/30/25 at  Kennesaw St. W 76-68 3151
02/01/25 at  Jacksonville St. L 61-72 2967
02/06/25 LOUISIANA TECH W 77-53 3152
02/08/25 SAM HOUSTON W 64-61 3355
02/13/25 at  New Mexico St. W 64-54 4509
02/15/25 at  UTEP W 76-69 5687
02/22/25 FIU W 58-45 4000
02/27/25 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 59-55 3716
03/02/25 KENNESAW ST. L 80-85 3184
03/06/25 at  Middle Tenn. W 86-81 4858
03/08/25 at  Western Ky. W 90-61 4247


